
2022-2023 United States Merchant Marine Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-3   Conf: 16-2   Home: 13-1   Away: 11-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
45 Hunter, Lauren 27-27 851 31.5 211-425 .496 0-0 .000 120-176 .682 158 195 353 13.1 39 0 45 42 7 26 542 20.1
21 Jackson, Grace 27-26 841 31.1 114-318 .358 39-127 .307 46-58 .793 37 107 144 5.3 34 0 105 61 27 59 313 11.6
33 Demos, Madison 27-26 789 29.2 108-245 .441 2-14 .143 28-46 .609 110 169 279 10.3 50 0 70 43 14 36 246 9.1
24 Winston, Kaira 27-27 848 31.4 86-198 .434 0-4 .000 65-112 .580 56 59 115 4.3 65 1 128 85 6 52 237 8.8
15 Stramski, Abby 27-22 599 22.2 64-180 .356 21-71 .296 11-25 .440 38 38 76 2.8 28 0 46 31 3 20 160 5.9

32
Buchanan-Cummings,
Bryanne 25-1 366 14.6 51-135 .378 0-0 .000 22-45 .489 57 53 110 4.4 35 0 7 18 4 9 124 5.0

23 Ramsden, Hannah 25-4 365 14.6 38-131 .290 13-56 .232 18-24 .750 26 50 76 3.0 33 0 24 38 3 16 107 4.3
10 Cassingham, McKenzie 17-0 158 9.3 13-54 .241 2-17 .118 19-26 .731 10 11 21 1.2 19 0 12 16 0 7 47 2.8
20 Crutcher, Cevyn 25-0 310 12.4 24-71 .338 0-1 .000 5-16 .313 13 27 40 1.6 36 0 27 23 2 12 53 2.1
34 Fromm, Cadee 12-1 91 7.6 7-16 .438 0-0 .000 3-10 .300 12 10 22 1.8 1 0 4 10 2 5 17 1.4
22 Dorsey, Natalie 15-1 103 6.9 6-31 .194 2-14 .143 2-2 1.000 4 16 20 1.3 2 0 2 11 1 2 16 1.1
30 Taylor, Kat 10-0 65 6.5 1-15 .067 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7 5 12 1.2 11 0 0 5 1 1 2 0.2

32
Buchanan-Cummings,
Bryanne 1-0 8 8.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

04 Lee, Hayan 7-0 31 4.4 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 4 9 1.3 3 0 1 6 0 2 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 723-1826 .396 79-304 .260 339-544 .623 596 832 1428 52.9 356 1 471 403 70 247 1864 69.04
Opponents 5425 200.9 505-1544 .327 130-481 .270 212-319 .665 253 600 853 31.6 466 11 279 466 91 195 1352 50.07

Team Statistics USMMAW OPP
SCORING 1864 1352
    Points Per Game 69.0 50.1
    Scoring Margin 18.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 723-1826 505-1544
    Field Goal Pct .396 .327
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-304 130-481
    3PT FG Pct .260 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 339-544 212-319
    FT Pct .623 .665
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 7.9
REBOUNDS 1428 853
    Rebounds Per Game 52.9 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 21.3 –
ASSISTS 471 279
    Assists Per Game 17.4 10.3
TURNOVERS 403 466
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 247 195
    Steals Per Game 9.1 7.2
BLOCKS 70 91
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,500 1,053
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-179 13-81
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Merchant Marine 510 408 510 426 10 1864
Opponents 334 316 342 360 0 1352

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/22 BARUCH W 61-30 150
11/19/22 COAST GUARD W 73-70 400

* 11/22/22 YESHIVA W 68-41 50
* 11/29/22 MANHATTANVILLE L 59-68 175
* 12/03/22 CMSV W 58-50 150

12/05/22 at Hunter W 77-44 49
* 12/07/22 at Farmingdale St. W 70-48 96
* 12/10/22 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 61-46 75

12/12/22 LEHMAN W 59-41 50
* 12/14/22 at Yeshiva W 83-50 55
* 01/03/23 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 76-64 113
* 01/05/23 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 51-78 81
* 01/07/23 at Sarah Lawrence W 73-48 62
* 01/14/23 at Old Westbury W 77-31 32

01/16/23 at Megdar Evers W 90-46 50
* 01/19/23 at Manhattanville W 59-49 137
* 01/21/23 at CMSV W 69-55 44
* 01/25/23 FARMINGDALE ST. W 65-32 175
* 01/28/23 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 77-63 72
* 01/31/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 72-42 75
* 02/04/23 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 75-70 275
* 02/08/23 SARAH LAWRENCE W 66-46 100

02/15/23 at Pratt W 81-25 62
* 02/18/23 OLD WESTBURY W 69-40 175

02/23/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 82-56 250
02/25/23 MANHATTANVILLE W 56-47 400
03/03/23 at Tufts L 57-72 200

* = Conference game



2022-2023 United States Merchant Marine Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 8-1   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
45 Hunter, Lauren 18-18 587 32.6 134-273 .491 0-0 .000 85-127 .669 109 128 237 13.2 26 0 31 25 6 23 353 19.6
21 Jackson, Grace 18-17 548 30.4 75-214 .350 29-90 .322 29-38 .763 21 62 83 4.6 24 0 64 31 15 39 208 11.6
24 Winston, Kaira 18-18 574 31.9 57-142 .401 0-3 .000 36-69 .522 46 40 86 4.8 44 0 84 58 6 30 150 8.3
33 Demos, Madison 18-17 511 28.4 66-155 .426 2-9 .222 15-26 .577 72 103 175 9.7 34 0 50 24 8 25 149 8.3
15 Stramski, Abby 18-15 417 23.2 49-138 .355 17-54 .315 9-20 .450 26 28 54 3.0 24 0 30 29 2 15 124 6.9

32
Buchanan-Cummings,
Bryanne 17-1 251 14.8 35-87 .402 0-0 .000 17-37 .459 40 35 75 4.4 27 0 7 15 3 6 87 5.1

23 Ramsden, Hannah 16-2 231 14.4 25-84 .298 9-37 .243 17-22 .773 15 35 50 3.1 18 0 15 25 3 10 76 4.8
10 Cassingham, McKenzie 11-0 109 9.9 11-37 .297 2-12 .167 7-10 .700 3 7 10 0.9 11 0 9 9 0 5 31 2.8
20 Crutcher, Cevyn 16-0 199 12.4 11-40 .275 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 8 18 26 1.6 21 0 21 18 2 9 27 1.7
34 Fromm, Cadee 7-1 55 7.9 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 3-10 .300 8 6 14 2.0 1 0 2 8 2 5 11 1.6
22 Dorsey, Natalie 9-1 76 8.4 5-24 .208 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 3 12 15 1.7 1 0 0 7 1 2 12 1.3
04 Lee, Hayan 4-0 19 4.8 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 2 6 1.5 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
30 Taylor, Kat 7-0 48 6.9 0-10 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 0.9 8 0 0 5 1 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 472-1218 .388 61-217 .281 223-372 .599 400 534 934 51.9 241 0 313 263 49 171 1228 68.22
Opponents 3625 201.4 352-1019 .345 83-302 .275 134-202 .663 158 418 576 32.0 304 5 200 312 44 131 921 51.17

Team Statistics USMMAW OPP
SCORING 1228 921
    Points Per Game 68.2 51.2
    Scoring Margin 17.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1218 352-1019
    Field Goal Pct .388 .345
3 POINT FG-ATT 61-217 83-302
    3PT FG Pct .281 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-372 134-202
    FT Pct .599 .663
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 7.4
REBOUNDS 934 576
    Rebounds Per Game 51.9 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 19.9 –
ASSISTS 313 200
    Assists Per Game 17.4 11.1
TURNOVERS 263 312
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 171 131
    Steals Per Game 9.5 7.3
BLOCKS 49 44
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,250 692
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-139 9-77
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Merchant Marine 318 278 349 273 10 1228
Opponents 238 212 222 249 0 921

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 YESHIVA W 68-41 50
11/29/22 MANHATTANVILLE L 59-68 175
12/03/22 CMSV W 58-50 150
12/07/22 at  Farmingdale St. W 70-48 96
12/10/22 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 61-46 75
12/14/22 at  Yeshiva W 83-50 55
01/03/23 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 76-64 113
01/05/23 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 51-78 81
01/07/23 at  Sarah Lawrence W 73-48 62
01/14/23 at  Old Westbury W 77-31 32
01/19/23 at  Manhattanville W 59-49 137
01/21/23 at  CMSV W 69-55 44
01/25/23 FARMINGDALE ST. W 65-32 175
01/28/23 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 77-63 72
01/31/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 72-42 75
02/04/23 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 75-70 275
02/08/23 SARAH LAWRENCE W 66-46 100
02/18/23 OLD WESTBURY W 69-40 175


